completed on 1 January 2017 to show the full year impact of these exercises.

(2)  These figures incorporate the pro forma adjustments for the Private Placement, the Debt Issuance, the

Redemption of CPPUs and the proposed Transactions. These figures also assume that after the proposed

Transactions, the Outstanding CPPUs are not redeemed.

(3) Represents the number of Units issued and to be issued as at 31 December 2017.

(4) Comprises (i) the Units set out in Note 3; (ii) 1,288.4 million Rights Units to be issued under the proposed Rights

Issue at the Rights Issue Price of S$0.456; (iii) 11.9 million new Units assumed to be issued in satisfaction of the

Acquisition Fee payable to the Manager for the proposed Acquisition.

17

6.3 Pro Forma Capitalisation

FOR ILLUSTRATIVE PURPOSES ONLY: The pro forma capitalisation of OUE C-REIT as at

31 December 2017, as if OUE C-REIT had completed the proposed Transactions on 31

December 2017, is as follows:

  FY2017

Before the

proposed

Transactions

Pro Forma Adjusted(1) for

the Private Placement, the

Debt Issuance and the

Redemption of CPPUs

Pro Forma Adjusted for

the proposed

Transactions(2)  S$’000

Short-term debt 514,016(3) 514,016(3) 514,016(3)

Long-term debt 748,319(3) 848,319(4) 1,206,185(5)

Total Debt 1,262,335 1,362,335 1,720,201

CPPUs 361,891(6) 361,891(6) 361,891(6)

Unitholders’ funds 1,407,285 1,407,285 1,994,419

Total Unitholders'

funds (including the

CPPUs)

1,769,176 1,769,176 2,356,310

Total

Capitalisation
3,031,511 3,131,511 4,076,511

Notes:

(1) These figures were adjusted as if the Private Placement, the Debt Issuance and the Redemption of CPPUs were

completed on 1 January 2017 to show the full year impact of these exercises.

(2) These figures incorporate the pro forma adjustments for the Private Placement, the Debt Issuance, the

Redemption of CPPUs and the proposed Transactions. These figures also assume that after the proposed

Transactions, the Outstanding CPPUs are not redeemed.

(3) Stated net of upfront fee and transaction costs.

(4) Comprises (a) the long-term debt before the proposed Transactions; and (b) the assumed loan drawn down by